ABBA HOMES LTD.

The Official Assignee for Company liquidations of Lindsay House, 8/14 Callender Street, Belfast BT1 5DU, the liquidator of the abovenamed company, was on 23rd December, 1991, granted a release under Article 506 of the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986.

Robert B. Logan, for the Department of Economic Development.

MAL'S TRANSPORT LTD.

A first and final payment to preferential creditors is intended to be made in the liquidation of the above-named company (registered office at c/o J. F. Corr & Co., 338 Antrim Road, Belfast BT15 5AB). The last day for receiving proofs from creditors is 17th February, 1992.

J. McKay, Liquidator, Lindsay House, 8-14 Callender Street, Belfast BT1 5DU.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Company Number: NI 18058.

Name of Company: Pollock Shipping Limited.

Nature of Business: Customs Clearance & Freight Forwarding.

Type of Liquidation: Creditors.

Address of Registered Office: Portview, Dargan Road, Belfast

BT3 9JU.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Gerald Robert Edgar, 11 Chlorine

Gardens, Belfast BT9 5DJ.
Office Holder Number: NI 014.

Date of Appointment: 17th January, 1992.

By whom appointed: Creditors.

EXTRAORDINARY RESOLUTION

of

POLLOCK SHIPPING LIMITED

At an extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of the abovenamed company duly convened and held at 11 Chlorine Gardens, Belfast BT9 5DJ, on the 15th day of January, 1992, the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed:

"That the company by reason of its liabilities cannot continue in its business and that it be wound up."

S. Gibson, Director.

STATUTORY NOTICES TO CREDITORS AND OTHERS

TRUSTEE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1958

In the Estate of John James Wilson, late of 39 Moneymore Road, Cookstown, in the Co. Tyrone, Retired Farmer, deceased.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958, that all creditors, beneficiaries and other persons having any claims against or interests in the estate of the above-named deceased who died on the 13th day of April, 1990, are hereby required to send on or before the 17th day of April, 1992, particulars of such claims or interests to the undersigned Solicitors for the personal Representatives of the deceased.

And Notice is hereby given that after the said 17th day of April, 1992, the said Personal Representatives will proceed to convey or distribute the property of the deceased among the parties entitled thereto having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars shall have been received.

Dated the 16th day of January, 1992.

J. B. & R. H. Twigg, Solicitors for the Personal Representatives, 26 Fair Hill Road, Cookstown, Co. Tyrone BT80 8LZ. In the Estate of John Henry, late of 71 Kiltyclogher Road, Sandholes, Cookstown, in the Co. Tyrone, Farmer, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 28 of the Trustee Act (Northern Ireland) 1958, that all creditors, beneficiaries and other persons having any claims against or interests in the estate of the above-named deceased who died on the 16th day of July, 1991, are hereby required to send on or before the 22nd day of April, 1992, particulars of such claims or interests to the undersigned Solicitors for the personal Representatives of the deceased.

And Notice is hereby given that after the said 22nd day of April, 1992, the said Personal Representatives will proceed to convey or distribute the property of the deceased among the parties entitled thereto having regard only to the claims and demands of which particulars shall have been received.

Dated the 20th day of January, 1992.

J. B. & R. H. Twigg, Solicitors for the Personal Representatives, 26 Fair Hill Road, Cookstown, Co. Tyrone BT80 8LZ.

DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF PARTNERSHIP OF

L & J WHOLESALE CONFECTIONERS AND TOBACCONISTS

Take Notice that Liam Brogan and Joseph Brogan T/a L & J Wholesale Confectioners and Tobacconists have dissolved their Partnership as and from the 1st day of January, 1992.

Please note that Mr. Liam Brogan will continue to trade under the said name of L & J Wholesale Confectioners and Tobacconists and will be responsible for all liabilities thereunder.

NOTICES UNDER THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

In the Matter of

EDGEWATER ESTATES LIMITED

Creditors' Resolution

At a General Meeting of Creditors convened pursuant to Article 84 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989 and held on 10th January, 1992 ar 12 Malone Road, Belfast BT9 5BP, the following resolution was duly passed:

"That John Ross of Fanum House, 108 Great Victoria Street, Belfast BT27AX, be appointed Liquidator of the Company for the purpose of the winding-up."

Dated this 10th day of January, 1991.

Eric G. Bell, Director, Chairman of Meeting.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION OF LIQUIDATOR

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Name of Company: Edgewater Estates Limited Previous Name of Company: Debin Limited Nature of Business: Property and Land Developers

Type of Liquidation: Creditors

Address of Registered Office: 1 Westbank Road, Belfast Harbour Industrial Estate, Belfast BT3 9JL.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Mr. John Ross, Cork Gully, 108 Great Victoria Street, Belfast BT2 7AX.

Office Holder Number: NI 018

Date of appointment: 10th January, 1992.

By whom appointed: Creditors